In order to achieve its overall goal, the Department of 

Transportation currently has three Divisions, Airports, Harbors 

and Highways that provide, operate, and maintain eleven (11) 

commercial service airports, four (4) general aviation airports, 

ten (10) commercial harbors, and more than nine hundred fifty-

four (954) centerline miles of highway. 

To help move the Department toward its goal the Divisions will 

implement policies and projects relating to the following 

objectives. 

1. Create and manage an integrated multi-modal transportation 
system that provides mobility and accessibility for people